

# Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

#### Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2011-2502

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/13/2011 In control: City Council

> Final action: 5/4/2011

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Java Coast - sign

Sponsors: Daley, Vi

Indexes: Grants of Privilege Attachments: 1. O2011-2502.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2011	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
5/2/2011	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
4/13/2011	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE JAVA COAST Acct. No. 359003 - 1 Permit No. 1096018

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to JAVA COAST, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of -way attached to its premises known as 2722 N. Clark St...

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N CLARK ST:

One (1) at twelve (12) feet in length, four point one two (4.12) feet in height and nine (9) feet above grade level.

One (1) at two point nine two (2.92) feet in length, three point eight three (3.83) feet in height and nine (9) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1096018 herein granted the sum of four hundred (\$400.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) year^-from and after Date of Passage.

Aldermacr ^yiC^z^n

Vi Daley 43<sup>^</sup>Ward

Page 1

LETTERS; ALUMINUM CHANNEL LETTERS, PMS #274 PURPLE PAINTED FINISH. #2146 IVORY PLEX FACES W/ PMS #274 PURPLE TRIM CAP RETURNS. INT. ILLUMINATED W/ WHITE LED LIGHTING SYSTEM.

4 1/2" PROJECTION MOUNTED FROM BLDG. FASCIA

LOGO; ALUMINUM CABINET & RETAINERS, PMS #274 PURPLE PAINTED FINISH.
WHITE LEXAN FACE W/ VINYL APPLIED GRAPHICS. INT. ILLUMINATED W/ WHITE LEO LIGHTING SYSTEM.

IND. LED ILLUMINATED LETTER DISPLAY 1/2"=1'-0"

File #: O2011-2502, Version: 1

It 'Sf/^tsJ^L

LIQUID TIGHT CONDUIT TO REMOTE IED TRANSFORMER INSULATED WWG AS REOT TO MEET U.L. SPECS FOR APPLICATION DISCONNECT SWITCH DISCONNECT SWITCH account representsive

7772 N CLARK ST. CHICAGO. IL

job#: 1CM390A -/• 11-23-10 rev.#3-3-11

Customer's Signature;

/GA/S l^^r^s ^630.424.6100 fx.#630.424.6i20 WWW.OIVS/GHS.COM <a href="http://www.oivs/ghs.com/">http://www.oivs/ghs.com/</a> amr^M£imw/ffMimfMffs^»mmaMG4Aau?ew page 1 ol 2

# APPLICATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY APPLICANT INFORMATION

LEGAL NAME OF ENTITY: Java Coast Coffee Company PERMIT MAILING ADDRESS: 3234 W. Irving Park Rd.

CITY: Chicago STATE: IL

ZIP:60620

CONTACT PERSON: Steve Little PHONE: m-Wi-MOO"

FAX: 773-63?--reZ-S'

TITLE:

E-MAIL: mrpancake2007@vahoo.com <mailto:mrpancake2007@vahoo.com>

#### PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION

NAME: Lester Quam

ADDRESS: 3234 W. Irving Park Rd.

CITY Ohifirign fiTATF" II

## **USE OF THE PUBLIC WAY**

I. List the proposed or existing use(s) below, and complete the worksheet on page 3. Use only one application for all public way use type.

>

**TYPE** 

SIGN

HOW MANY? Ri in niKirc AnnRFSs

2722 N. Clark St.

- 2. Please enclose one sketch of proposed use of the public way, which maps to scale the proposed use and its relationship to surrounding right-of-way. All measurements must be indicated.
- 3. All "No Fee" items require a \$50 application fee. Please remit with application.
- 4. "No Fee" items are listed in the price list on page 4.
- 5. The prints should also accurately depict the location of the property line and public facilities (meters, light poles, sidewalks).

# **APPLICANT CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that all statements made as part of the application, and the attachments herein, are true to the best of m/k^iowledge and belief.

\_ TITLE: fYV\fN»\OE&-F.E.I.NTBT SOCIAL

o^r^Nur^i

## **ALDERMAN'S APPROVA**

As part of this application process in whose ward your proposed use oft ALDERMAN'S SIGNATURE: DATE: .vWw;

'/obtain approval from the Alderman

File #: O2011-2502, Version: 1

WARD: 43" CHIC AGO Page 2 of 5